Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:		1 No. <u>24-026</u>) 1 No. 24-026)
A and B to retitle the classificati Supervisor to Emergency Comm Communications Operations Sup Coordinator;	Practices Resolution (PPPR) No. 98-39 ons of Emergency Communications Supervising Dispatcher and pervisor to Emergency Communication of Emergency Communicat	94 Appendices) Shift) ons Operations)
the classifications of Emergency Commu Communications Shift Supervisor to mod classifications accurately reflect the work WHEREAS, to implement the red	dernize both classification specification currently performed by incumbents; commendations, the action requires the	Emergency ons and ensure the and
and Practices Resolution No. 98-394 App NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RES County of Monterey as follows:	SOLVED by the Board of Supervisors	s in and for the
are amended to retitle the classifica Emergency Communications Super	es Resolution (PPPR) No. 98-394 App tions of Emergency Communications rvising Dispatcher and Emergency Co cy Communications Operations Coord	Shift Supervisor to mmunications
From Emergency Communications Shift Supervisor Emergency Communications Operations Supervisor	To Emergency Communications Supervising Dispatcher Emergency Communications Operations Coordinator	<u>Class Code</u> 80S22 s 80S26
2. The Human Resources Department Human Resources Management (H	is directed to implement the changes RM) system.	in the Advantage
PASSED AND ADOPTED on thisto-wit:	_day of, 2024, by	the following vote,
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:		
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of S hereby certify that the foregoing is a true duly made and entered in the minutes the	copy of an original order of said Boa	rd of Supervisors

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California	
, Deputy	